

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1343

Project No. PW1309

6th and George Williams Way, Traffic Signal Improvement

BID TAB

Bid Date: July 16, 2013

Engineer's Estimate: \$283,011.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		J. Warren Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Removal of Existing Pavement and Structures	Lump Sum	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00
5	Earthwork and Finish Grading	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
6	11" Concrete Pavement (AE)(Reinf.)	S.Y.	76	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,612.00
7	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter (AE)	L.F.	82	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,248.00
9	Concrete Median Nose (AE)(Taper Height)	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00
10	3" Concrete (Plain)(AE)	S.Y.	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	Paveing Unit	S.F.	228	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,824.00
12	4" Concrete Sidewalk (AE)	S.Y.	13	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,209.00
13	6" Concrete Sidewalk (AE)(Fiber-Reinf.)	S.Y.	29	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,972.00
14	Sidewalk Ramp (AE)	S.Y.	48	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 5,712.00
15	Traffic Signal	Lump Sum	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
16	Video Detection System	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
17	Pavement Marking (6")(White)	L.F.	142	\$ 5.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,136.00
18	Pavement Marking (24")(White)	L.F.	110	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,705.00
19	Pavement Marking (36")(White)	L.F.	493	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,627.50
20	Pavement Marking Symbol (White)(LT Arrow)	Each	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00
21	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	L.F.	658	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,303.00
22	Remove Existing Pavement Marking Symbol	Each	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
23	Remove and Reset Existing Traffic Signs	Each	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
24	Remove Existing Traffic Signs	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
25	Pavement Marking (Temporary) 4" Solid (Type I Tape or Paint)	Sta./Line	64.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 70.68
26	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 283,011.00		\$ 270,339.18

CITY OF LAWRENCE

City Bid No. B1343

Project No. PW1309

6th and George Williams Way, Traffic Signal Improvement

BID TAB

Bid Date: July 16, 2013

Engineer's Estimate: \$283,011.00

					Wildcat Concrete Services, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	
2	Contractor Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	
3	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
4	Removal of Existing Pavement and Structures	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	
5	Earthwork and Finish Grading	Lump Sum	1	\$ 680.00	\$ 680.00	
6	11" Concrete Pavement (AE)(Reinf.)	S.Y.	76	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,688.00	
7	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter (AE)	L.F.	82	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,510.00	
9	Concrete Median Nose (AE)(Taper Height)	Each	2	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	
10	3" Concrete (Plain)(AE)	S.Y.	25	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	
11	Paveing Unit	S.F.	228	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,192.00	
12	4" Concrete Sidewalk (AE)	S.Y.	13	\$ 62.00	\$ 806.00	
13	6" Concrete Sidewalk (AE)(Fiber-Reinf.)	S.Y.	29	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,465.00	
14	Sidewalk Ramp (AE)	S.Y.	48	\$ 410.00	\$ 19,680.00	
15	Traffic Signal	Lump Sum	1	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	
16	Video Detection System	Lump Sum	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
17	Pavement Marking (6")(White)	L.F.	142	\$ 7.00	\$ 994.00	
18	Pavement Marking (24")(White)	L.F.	110	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,540.00	
19	Pavement Marking (36")(White)	L.F.	493	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,888.00	
20	Pavement Marking Symbol (White)(LT Arrow)	Each	20	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	
21	Remove Existing Pavement Marking	L.F.	658	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,974.00	
22	Remove Existing Pavement Marking Symbol	Each	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	
23	Remove and Reset Existing Traffic Signs	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	
24	Remove Existing Traffic Signs	Lump Sum	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
25	Pavement Marking (Temporary) 4" Solid (Type I Tape or Paint)	Sta./Line	64.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 64.25	
26	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 282,531.25	